

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1311, the committee engrossment (CEH1311-1),  
1.2 as follows:

1.3 Page 2, lines 18, 21, and 28, delete "two business days" and insert "48 hours excluding  
1.4 Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays"

1.5 Page 2, line 27, delete everything after "(c)" and insert "The commissioner shall not  
1.6 publicly publish a fix-it ticket on the department's Web site."

1.7 Page 3, line 1, delete "two business days" and insert "48 hours excluding Saturdays,  
1.8 Sundays, and holidays"

1.9 Page 3, line 3, delete "may" and insert "must"

1.10 Page 3, line 4, before the period, insert "according to section 245A.06"

1.11 Page 3, after line 4, insert:

1.12 "(f) If the provider believes that the contents of the commissioner's fix-it ticket are in  
1.13 error, the provider may ask the Department of Human Services to reconsider the parts of  
1.14 the fix-it ticket that are alleged to be in error. The request for reconsideration must be made  
1.15 in writing and must be postmarked and sent to the commissioner within 20 calendar days  
1.16 after receipt of the fix-it ticket by the provider, and must:

1.17 (1) specify the parts of the fix-it ticket that are alleged to be in error;

1.18 (2) explain why they are in error; and

1.19 (3) include documentation to support the allegation of error.

1.20 (g) A request for reconsideration under paragraph (f) does not stay any provisions or  
1.21 requirements of the fix-it ticket. The commissioner's disposition of a request for  
1.22 reconsideration is final and not subject to appeal under chapter 14."